

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 12624 OF 2025
IN
GUARDIANSHIP PETITION (L) NO. 28844 OF 2024

Mehboob Imam Shaikh & Anr

...Applicants/
Petitioners

Versus

Mohammad Irfan Babu Chitawali & Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Satyadev D. Joshi, *for the Applicants/Petitioners.*

Mr. Ravi Jadhav, *a/w Poonam Dubey for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.*

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.
DATE : MAY 30, 2025
(VACATION COURT)

PC :

1. No urgency. To come up in due course.
2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]