

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

GUARDIANSHIP PETITION. LODGING NO. 28844 OF 2024

Mehboob Imam ShaikhPETITIONER

V/S

Mohammad Irfan Babu ChitawaliRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 12624 OF 2025

In

GUARDIANSHIP PETITION. STAMP NO. 28844 OF 2024

Mehboob Imam ShaikhPETITIONER

V/S

Mohammad Irfan Babu Chitawali And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

Ms. Pranita Chaturvedi for Petitioner.

(Mentioned out of turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 23rd July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/07/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)