

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2624 OF 2025
IN
GUARDIANSHIP PETITION (L) NO. 128844 OF 2024

Mehboob Imam Shaikh & Anr. ...Applicants

In the matter between

Mehboob Imam Shaikh & Anr. ...Petitioners

V/s.

Mohammad Irfan Babu Chitawali & Ors. ...Respondents

None for the Applicants/Petitioners.

Ms. Richa Khatu, with Mr. Irfan Khan, for the Respondents.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 05th MAY 2026

P. C.:

1. Despite the order dated 17th February 2026 which directed the Petitioners to remove the office objections and get the Guardianship Petition numbered, it appears that till date the same has not been complied with. Even prior to this order, a similar order was passed by this Court on 23rd April 2025. The Petitioners have not complied with these order and are also not present in Court today.
2. Place the matter on **12th June 2026** under the caption **“For Dismissal”**.
3. If the Petitioners do not comply with the earlier orders and/or remain

present/represented on the next date, this Court would be constrained to dismiss the Petition for non-prosecution.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol